
STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKMEJIAN, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
714/744 P STREET
CRAMENTO, CA 95814

February 4, 1983

To: All County Welfare Directors Letter No. 83-12

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH REORGANIZATION

This letter is to provide you with information, on the recent reorganization
of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch. Counties having questions about specific
regulation interpretation and application may now contact Medi-Cal Policy
Consultants specializing in a particular subject matter area,

A list of the Medi-Cal Policy Consultants and their areas of expertise by
regulation index is attached for your reference. Consultants may be contacted
between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. at (916) 445-1797.

We hope the reorganization will not only better communications between county
and state personnel, but enhance the quality of service we will provide.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Dave Watanabe or
Alfonzo Granda, staff managers at (916) 445-1797.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Madalyn M. Martinez, Chief
Eligibility Branch

Attachment

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons
Medi-Cal Policy Consultants



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH
POLICY SECTION

MANAGEMENT UNIT ASSIGNMENTS
(916) 445-1797

MEM
Article

1

Title 22
Sections

50011-50099

Principal
Consultant

Vivian Gannon

Back-Up
Consultant

(Vacant)

Subject

Definitions, Abbreviations,
and Program Terms

Administration

Supervisor

Alfonso Granda

2 50101-50119 Catherine Buber-
Chatten

Catherine Buber-
Chatten

Gerry Senini

Vivian Gannon

Vivian Gannon

Jalynne Callari

Pat Morrison Dave Watanabe

3 County of Responsibility 50120-50139 Frank Brown Dave Watanabe

4

5

6

7

Application Process

Medi-Cal Programs

Institutional Status

Alienage, Citizenship, and
Residence

Responsible Relatives, MFBU

Property (Real)
(Personal)

Income

Maintenance Need

Share of Cost

Period of Eligibility

50141-50199

50201-50269

50271-50279

50301-50349

Michele Sabel

(Vacant)

(Vacant)

Vivian Gannon

Dave Watanabe

Alfonso Granda

Alfonso Granda

Alfonso Granda

8

9

50351-50399

50401-50499
50401-50499

50501-50599

50601-50649

50651-50699

50701-50729

Gerry Senini

Doug MacDonald
Toni Bailey

Kristi Banion

Pat Morrison

Pat Morrison

(Vacant)

Frank Brown

Marie Harder
Marie Harder

Pat Morrison

Gerry Senini

Gerry Senini

Vivian Gannon

Dave Watanabe

Alfonso Granda

10

11

12

13

Dave Watanabe

Dave Watanabe

Dave Watanabe

Alfonso Granda



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH
POLICY SECTION

MANAGEMENT UNIT ASSIGNMENTS
(916) 445-1797

MEM
Article

14

Subject

Medi-Cal Card Use and
Issuance

Other Health Coverage and
Buy-In

Overpayments, Fraud, and
Improper Utilization

Special Medi-Cal Dialysis
Programs

Fair Hearings

MIA Transfer

Title 22
Sections

50731-50759

Principal
Consultant

(Vacant)

Back-Up
Consultant

Vivian Gannon

Supervisor

Alfonso Granda

15 50761-50779 (Vacant) Vivian Gannon Alfonso Granda

16 50781-50799 Michele Sabel Kristi Banion Dave Watanabe

17 50801-50849 Vivian Gannon (Vacant) Alfonso Granda

18 50951-50959 Frank Brown

Catherine Buber-
Chatten

Gerry Senin!

Michele Sabel

None

Dave Watanabe

Dave Watanabe

Refugee Issues Marie Harder Jalynne Callori Alfonso Granda




