STATE OF CALIFORNIA-HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY

GEORGE DEUKMEJIAN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 714/744 P STREET CRAMENTO, CA 95814



February 4, 1983

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH REORGANIZATION

To: All County Welfare Directors

Letter No. 83-12

This letter is to provide you with information on the recent reorganization of the Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch. Counties having questions about specific regulation interpretation and application may now contact Medi-Cal Policy

Consultants specializing in a particular subject matter area.

A list of the Medi-Cal Policy Consultants and their areas of expertise by regulation index is attached for your reference. Consultants may be contacted between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. at (916) 445-1797.

We hope the reorganization will not only better communications between county and state personnel, but enhance the quality of service we will provide.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Dave Watanabe or Alfonzo Granda, staff managers at (916) 445-1797.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Madalyn M. Martinez, Chief Eligibility Branch

Attachment

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons Medi-Cal Policy Consultants

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH POLICY SECTION MANAGEMENT UNIT ASSIGNMENTS (916) 445-1797

MEM Article	Subject	Title 22 Sections	Principal Consultant	Back-Up Consultant	Supervisor
1	Definitions, Abbreviations, and Program Terms	50011-50099	Vivian Gannon	(Vacant)	Alfonso Granda
2	Administration	50101-50119	Catherine Buber- Chatten	Pat Morrison	Dave Watanabe
3	County of Responsibility	50120-50139	Catherine Buber- Chatten	Frank Brown	Dave Watanabe
4	Application Process	50141-50199	Gerry Senini	Michele Sabel	Dave Watanabe
5	Medi-Cal Programs	50201-50269	Vivian Gannon	(Vacant)	Alfonso Granda
6	Institutional Status	50271-50279	Vivian Gannon	(Vacant)	Alfonso Granda
7	Alienage, Citizenship, and Residence	50301-50349	Jalynne Callori	Vivian Gannon	Alfonso Granda
8	Responsible Relatives, MFBU	50351-50399	Gerry Senini	Frank Brown	Dave Watanabe
9	Property (Real) (Personal)	50401 - 50499 50401 - 50499	Doug MacDonald Toni Bailey	Marie Harder Marie Harder	Alfonso Granda
10	Income	50501-50599	Kristi Banion	Pat Morrison	Dave Watanabe
11	Maintenance Need	50601-50649	Pat Morrison	Gerry Senini	Dave Watanabe
12	Share of Cost	50651 - 50699	Pat Morrison	Gerry Senini	Dave Watanabe
13	Period of Eligibility	50701-50729	(Vacant)	Vivian Gannon	Alfonso Granda

MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH POLICY SECTION MANAGEMENT UNIT ASSIGNMENTS (916) 445-1797

MEM Article	Subject	Title 22 Sections	Principal Consultant	Back-Up Consultant	Supervisor
14	Medi-Cal Card Use and Issuance	50731-50759	(Vacant)	Vivian Gannon	Alfonso Granda
15	Other Health Coverage and Buy-In	50761-50779	(Vacant)	Vivian Gannon	Alfonso Granda
16	Overpayments, Fraud, and Improper Utilization	50781-50799	Michele Sabel	Kristi Banion	Dave Watanabe
17	Special Medi-Cal Dialysis Programs	50801-50849	Vivian Gannon	(Vacant)	Alfonso Granda
18	Fair Hearings	50951-50959	Frank Brown	Michele Sabel	Daye Watanabe
	MIA Transfer		Catherine Buber- Chatten Gerry Senini	None	Dave Watanabe
	Refugee Issues		Marie Harder	Jalynne Callori	Alfonso Granda

٠

. .

· • ...

• .